
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1212

ANSWERED ON-13/12/2023


UPGRADATION OF NHS IN UTTARAKHAND


1212.   SHRI NARESH BANSAL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of new National Highways (NHs) identified for upgradation to six & four laning in Uttarakhand; and

(b) the estimated cost of these projects and by when, they are likely to be completed?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) The projects which were proposed and have been awarded for 4/6 laning are Annexed.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1212 ANSWERED ON 13.12.2023 ASKED BY SHRI

NARESH BANSAL REGARDING UPGRADATION OF NHS IN UTTARAKHAND


Sl.

No
Name of Project

Length

(km)

Total

Project

cost

(in Cr)

Schedule/

Revised Date of

Completion

1

4-Laning of Rudrapur-Kathgodam section of

NH-87 (Pkg-II) under NHDP Phase III on

Hybrid Annuity Mode.

49.78

 Uttarakhand

(UK)

870.59

13.04.2024

(Provisional

Completion

Certificate issued

for 18.085 Km

Length on

08.12.2021 w.e.f

27.10.2019)

2

4-Laning of Haridwar-Nagina section of NH-74 in the state of UP & Uttarakhand under NHDP Phase IV on EPC mode.

66.916

 Uttar Pradesh

(UP)= 41.614

UK= 25.302

1659.12

31.05.2024


3

6L access-controlled highway of Daat kali Tunnel - Dehradun of Ganeshpur – Dehradun section from km.16.380 to km.19.785 of NH-

72A (Package-3) on EPC mode.

3.405 (UK) 169.08 31.03.2024

4

4L of Dudhadhari Elevated Flyover (Muzaffarnagar –Haridwar section) from Km

356.450 to Km 353.800 of NH-34.

2.65 (UK) 180.94 15.01.2024

5

4L of Haridwar – Nagina section (Design Ch.

LME from km 13.829 to km 17.110 & km

26.077 to km 27.508 and Design Ch. RME

from km 13.839 to km 17.120 & km 26.078

to km 27.509) of EUP mitigation measures on NH74

4.71 (UK) 183.92 27.02.2024

6

Upgradation and 4L of Haridwar Bypass from Km 0.000 (Km 188.100 of NH-58) to

Km. 15.100 (Km 5.100 of NH 74) (PKg-1)

15.1 (UK) 1602.89 29.10.2024

7

6L with access control provision Saharanpur bypass to Ganeshpur section from 13.89 Km to 41.820 Km of Delhi- Dehradun Economic

Corridor (package-2)

27.93

(UK-5,

UP-22.93)

796.65 03.11.2024


8
4/6L of Spur to Haridwar (Greenfield) from

Km. 0.000 to Km. 49.000

51

(UP – 19,

UK – 32)

2155.95 19.02.2025

9
4L Medinipur to Ballupur from Km. 458.65

to Km. 487.65 of NH-07(Pkg-2)
26.10 (UK) 1092.9 17.02.2025

10

4L of access road/bridge connectivity from

NH-09 at km.40 near Jagbuda Bridge (India)

to Boundary pillar no. 802/11 of Indo-Nepal

Border

4 (UK) 216.97 01.09.2024

11
4L Poanta Saheb–Mednipur from Km.

435.65 to km. 458.65 of NH-07(Pkg-1)

18.70

(UK – 13.70,

Himachal

Pradesh (HP) –

5.0)

524.54 01.05.2025


*****

